REPORT OF INTERVIEW
Report Number: Q-1-64-020

Comrenc ing at 0900 on August 24, 1984 a telephone interview was conducted w'th
an anonymous ind’vidual us’ng the pseudonym of *Dav'd DAY". The interview was
cerducted by R. K. CERISTOPHER, Director, OI:RI, Stewart EBNETER, Chief,
Encineering Programs Eranct, hegion 1, and Deborah EVALS, Irverticative Ald,
OI:RI. The 2Mlerer ¢'ected to remain anonymous despite be'ro offered con-
fidert el 1y <rc weuld consent only to a teiephenc “rterview,

The 21lecer c2?¢ ke werhed at Seabrook Station as & cerpenter from August 1978
te Septerter 1580 erc from Lotober 1980 to June 19LZ ¢t ¢ plrefitter. Me sald
the time perfod frvelv?rg b7y concerns extended from Auguet 1961 until his
res‘crétor, he said his primary area of concerr éurino this time was the
Pullman Higoins (P-F) Welé’r¢ erc Quality Assurance Frogren. The &lleger
stelec he wmerked in various areas of the plart during his employment,
‘ncluding waste processine, certi’nrent, turbine room, diese) gerereters,
reccective steam tunnel and the FAE (Furp Puxiliary 8ulding).

The “nterview was conducted by 2¢k’r¢ cetailed questions to the allecer ebout
tletenents made by him in a letter cited Mily 24, 1982 to Comm'ss’orer Cekas
FSSELETILE. lurercus technically orderted cLescns cuncerning pipe ang we'ic
Tocations arc ccoe recu’rerents were asked by EBNTTEF; th respenses 1o which
ar: not recordec in thic ‘rterview, but are recorded erpiritely by EBLETER.
This Kepert of Irterview 1s concerned priveriiy with krowledge in the posses-
sfcr of the alleger concerning any wrengcc're, records falsificaticr erd cr
Crelity Control Irspectcr “ri‘tiuetion.

i bs Gatier, the alleger stated thet pirire vas being grinded down teo
thickness belev those reer’red by the codes and that *4 ypoe "l leged es hell,
oul everyone cic ii'. Lur'rg the Interview the allecer rc‘eirec Lo @ specific
CBS iine.  Pe steted there was a mismatch or the 1 ne (Let3(-263-1-CB51211)
requiring extensive grincirg arc that the P-H field supervicer (F’he SECASCIA)
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(fPeret e end the Quality Assurance (/) superviser (Jchn MARTIN) were evire
cf the m'smatch and subsequert gringing.

The alleger saic thit “n the Conta‘nment Butldinc Sprey Syster, welding crews
frequently crccurtered pipe m'smatches and 't wee cowacn knowledge that the
wey to correct the probien wes thru crindine the p'pe walls. The ¢MVceer wos
corcerred that the grindine weuld resuelt v ¢ sgniticant reduction “n pipe
will thickness. He sald the (A supervicar, John MARTIN, and the other trice
érd craft supervisors suchk 2c Ler VELSE anc Geno "LAFEVE" (phonet ¢ were
ewere f these proviems. The alleger saic 1¢ orc ever spec'fically directer
Pir to do anything frpropor cre 1hel it was just the geneve) werk’re philoso-
phy 2t the «'te.  The &lleger was unable to provice netce of other potential
witnesses to suppert bis concerns. he also advisec thet be rever actually
ratsed the fssue with P’ superviscrs and also statec he vés rct aware of any
acts of “rifr cetion or threats by managenent, cther réfviduals, or groups.

ir the &lleger's letter to Corr?cc’crer ASSELSTINE, he made reference tc *n-
sterces concerning a lack of proper cccumentation of faulty welds “r the pipe
wrnel. bher questioned recardine thic cercerr, he said there was a lack of
paper work to docurent the cutt?ng out and repalring of welds. lie séic he was
not awzre of documentation concerning poor welds befrc purpcsely destroyed to
prevent NRC identificatfon of problems nor was he aware of weld and/or in-
spection reccrds and documentatior being falsif‘ed. The alleger said his
primary concerns fs that he thought the QC Inspector who was examining welds
performed with Diametric welding machines was ordered not to continue inspect-
ing welds after he began documenting problems due to a lack of fusior and
"suck back". The alleger safd the QC Inspector (David BAKER) was ordered by
his foreman nct te fnspect any more welds. The alleger said he knew BAKER
stopped the inspections because he (the alleger) had been assigned to work
'ith BAKER to cut out the uracceptable welds identified by BAKER. The alleger
said BAKER's foreman, Dennis CLARK, was the irc‘vidual responsible fer stop-
ping BAKER's inspections. The alleger surmised that CLARK did this because of
fnstructions he rece’ved fror the area foreman (Dan EVANS). The alleger
stated that EVANS was heard to comment that they had over 100 suspect welds in
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the pipe tunnel. The alleger also safd he felt BAXER was being harassed and
intim‘dated because he (BAKELF) was transferred to & lecs desirable job on the
second shift. The alleger clarified that 1t was h's personal opinfon that
BAKER was harassed even though BAKEK had not made such a concern known to him
or anyone else. The alleger sa‘d the incident in question occurred sometime
in January 1982. The alleger said, to his knowledge, all 100 welds were
supposed to be inspected but he is not aware of any of the inspection records
actually being falsified because the final “nspection only required visual
inspection and since the inspectors could not see the inside of the weld by
ther they could have legitimately accepted the welds.

In his letter, the alleger stated that on May 11, 1982, wh'le working on field
weld No. 108, he noticed a Dravo shop weld defect. He said this was located
in the No. 1 Turbine Building where many Dravo fabricated welded pipes were
installed. The alleger said he informed a P-H QA Inspector (Brian KENNEDY)
who advised him a Dravo shop weld was not thefr (P-H) concern and not to worry
about 1it.

The alleger stated that in the Waste Processing Bullding he had obcerved
instances of improperly welded pipes to valves. He said many of the valves
hac¢ become discclored and rusted because of exposure to excessive heat. He
said he "heard" ar unidentified QA Inspector had written numerous NCR's on
this condition but was told by Dan EVANS, the area supervisor, that the NCR's
wcre overridden and the werk was "accepted as 1s®. He said EVALS had told h'm
that the inspector hac¢ cotten overzealous and ‘mproperly evaluated the
nonconformance.

The 2)leger also made reference in his letter to electronically activated
valves stored near the Waste Processing Building that had been exposed to the
rain and were rusting and that the NRC Inspector overliooked this condition.
Wher questioned cr this issue, he clarified that the KRC Inspector had in fact
citec the licensee for improper storage. He said he was not alleging any
improprieties on the part of the NRC Inspector but that he was concerned about
the disposition of the citation since the valves were ultimately installed.
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The 2alleger concluded that he could provide no additional specific Information

and said he could 1dentify no individuals who would be potential witnesses to |
"1y instances of intimidation, (other than poss’bly BAKER), harassment, |
falsification of records, and/or other acts of wrongdoing. The interview |
concluded at 10:30 AM.

This Report of Interview was formally recorded on August 27, 1984.
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